RESOLUTION	NO.
	110:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, CONFIRMING RYAN WATERHOUSE AS AN ASSISTANT CITY ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO THE KEY WEST CITY CHARTER; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, City Charter Section 4.06 provides "The city attorney may appoint an assistant or assistants, subject to confirmation by the city commission, who shall serve at the pleasure of the city attorney.";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That Ryan Waterhouse is hereby confirmed as an assistant city attorney in accordance with section 4.06 of the City Charter.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

	Passed	and	adopted	by	the	City	Commis	sion	at	a meet	ing	held
this		day	of			, 2	024.					
	Authent	ticat	ed by	the	Pre	sidinq	g Offi	cer	and	Clerk	of	the
Commi	ission d	on		day	of			202	4.			
	Filed v	vith	the Cler	k on						, 2024.		
		M	layor Dar	ise	Henr	iquez						
		V	ice Mayo	r Sa	m Ka	ufman				_		
		С	ommissio	ner	Liss	ette	Carey					
		С	ommissio	ner 1	Moni	.ca Ha	skell					
		С	ommissio	ner 1	Mary	Lou	Hoover					
		С	ommissio	ner	Doni	e Lee						
		С	ommissio	ner	Clay	ton L	opez			_		
						DANISE HENRIQUEZ, MAYOR						
ATTES	ST:											
KERI	O'BRIEN	I, CI	TY CLER		_							